title in the name of the Plain-
tiff and successor owners as set 
forth in Plaintiff’s Amended 
Complaint. 

Exhibit A 

The South One-half of the 

North One-half of the South-
east Quarter and the South 
Half of the Southeast Quarter 
all in Section Six (6), Township 
One Hundred Twenty-four 
(124) North Range Thirty (30) 
West, Stearns County, Min-
nesota; 

LESS AND EXCEPT That 
part of the South Half of the 
Southeast Quarter of Section 6, 
Township 124, Range 30, 
Stearns County, Minnesota, 
described as follows: Beginning 
at a point on the South line of